Discontinue Boil Advisory 07/25/2019

Discontinue

Boil Water Advisory

The recent advisory directing that drinking water be boiled is now discontinued.

You may now use water from the public water system without further treatment.

Questions regarding this notice should be directed to:

Shawn Burton, Public Works Director @ 208-731-8098.

   **If you would like to be put on the SIRCOMM C.A.N emergency phone system, please contact City Hall at 208-829-5415 for further assistance.                                          

  

alerta de hervir el agua suspendida

El aviso reciente que ordena hervir el agua potable está suspendida. Ahora pueden tomar y usar agua del sistema público sin tratamiento adicional.

Preguntas relacionadas con este aviso deben dirigirse a Shawn Burton, Director de Obras Públicas @ 208-731-8098.

    ** Si desea que lo coloquen en el sistema telefónico de emergencia de SIRCOMM C.A.N, comuníquese con el Ayuntamiento(ciudad de Hazelton) al 208-829-5415 para obtener más ayuda.

Posted 07/25/2019 @ 4:25 PM

Boil Advisory 07-15-2019

BOIL WATER ADVISORY

We routinely monitor for the conditions in the drinking water distribution system on  07/15/2019 we experienced a drop in/loss of pressure due to equipment hitting a water service line and the isolation valve did not work to isolate the incident. A drop in water pressure is a signal of the existence of conditions that could allow contamination to enter the distribution system through backflow, by backpressure, or back-siphonage. As a result, there is an increased chance that the drinking water may contain disease-causing organisms.

 

WHAT SHOULD I DO?

§  DO NOT DRINK THE WATER WITHOUT BOILING IT FIRST. Bring all water to a boil, let it boil for one (1) minute, and let it cool before using, or use bottled water. Boiled or bottled water should be used for drinking, making ice, brushing teeth, washing dishes, and food preparation until further notice.

 

§  Inadequately treated water may contain disease-causing organisms. These organisms include bacteria, viruses, and parasites, which can cause nausea, cramps, diarrhea, and associated headaches.

 

§  The symptoms above are caused by many types of organisms. If you experience any of these symptoms and they persist, you may want to seek medical advice. People at increased risk should seek advice about drinking water from their health care providers.

WHAT IS BEING DONE?

We are replacing the water system. We are actively trying to locate lines in order to avoid any further interruptions to your service.

We will inform you when you no longer need to boil your water by placing signage on the City Hall (246 Main Street) doors, at the Hazelton Post Office, and on our website at www.cityofhazelton.com.

We anticipate resolving the problem within the next few days, but please be advised that this boil advisory could occur again and again until the water project is complete. We are hoping the water project will be complete sometime in November 2019.

PLEASE BE PREPARED FOR A WATER OUTAGE AT ANY TIME.

For more information, please contact Shawn Burton, at 208-829-4033 or 208-731-8098 or at 246 Main Street/PO Box 145, Hazelton, ID 83335.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments or businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or getting additional copies of this and distributing them by hand or by mail.

This notice is being sent to you by the CITY OF HAZELTON PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR.

PWS ID# 5270007.                                                                                                           DATE DISTRIBUTED: 07/15/2019

AVISO DE HERVIR LA AGUA

Realizamos un monitoreo rutinario de las condiciones en el sistema de distribución de agua potable.  15/07/2019 experimentamos una caída o pérdida de presión debido a que el maquinaria golpeó una línea de agua y la válvula de aislamiento no funcionó para aislar el incidente. Una caída de presión del agua es una señal de la existencia de condiciones que podrían permitir que la contaminación ingrese al sistema de distribución a través del contraflujo, por contrapresión o por sifonaje. Como resultado, existe una mayor probabilidad de que el agua potable contenga organismos causantes de enfermedades.

 

¿QUÉ TENGO QUE HACER?

• NO BEBA EL AGUA SIN HERVIR PRIMERO. Hierva toda el agua, hervir durante un (1) minuto y déjelar enfriar antes de usarla, o use agua embotellada. El agua hervida o embotellada debe ser para beber, hacer hielo, cepillarse los dientes, lavar los trastes y preparar la comida hasta nuevo aviso.

 

• El agua tratada inadecuadamente puede contener organismos que causan enfermedades. Estos organismos incluyen bacterias, virus y parásitos, que pueden causar náuseas, calambres, diarrea y dolores de cabeza.

 

• Los síntomas son causados ​​por muchos tipos de organismos. Si experimenta algunos de estos síntomas y persisten, consulte a un médico. Las personas que corren mayor riesgo deben consultar  sobre el agua potable con su médica.

¿LO QUE SE ESTÁ HACIENDO?

Estamos reemplazando el sistema de agua. Estamos intentando  localizar las líneas para evitar más interrupciones en su servicio.

Le informaremos cuando ya no necesite hervir el agua un aviso estar en las puertas de City Hall (246 Main Street), en la oficina de correos de Hazelton y en nuestro sitio web en www.cityofhazelton.com.

Anticipamos resolver el problema dentro de los próximos días, pero tenga en cuenta que este aviso de hervido podría ocurrir una y otra vez hasta que se complete el proyecto de agua. Esperamos que el proyecto de agua se complete en Noviembre de 2019.

POR FAVOR, ESTÉ PREPARADO PARA UNA PROBABILIDAD DE CORTE DE AGUA EN CUALQUIER MOMENTO.

Para obtener más información, comuníquese con Shawn Burton al 208-829-4033 o al 208-731-8098 o al 246 Main Street / PO Box 145, Hazelton, ID 83335.

Comparta esta información con todas las demás personas que beben esta agua, especialmente los que no hayan recibido este aviso directamente (por ejemplo, personas en apartamentos o negocios). Puede hacerlo publicando este aviso en un lugar público o obteniendo copias adicionales de este y distribuyéndolos a mano o por correo.

Este aviso es enviando de el DIRECTOR DE OBRAS PÚBLICAS DE LA CIUDAD DE HAZELTON.

PWS ID # 5270007.                                                                                                                           DATE DISTRIBUTED: 07/15/2019

Discontinue Boil Water Advisory 07/10/2019

Discontinue

Boil Water Advisory

The recent advisory directing that drinking water be boiled is now discontinued.

You may now use water from the public water system without further treatment.

Questions regarding this notice should be directed to:

Shawn Burton, Public Works Director @ 208-731-8098.

   **If you would like to be put on the SIRCOMM C.A.N emergency phone system, please contact City Hall at 208-829-5415 for further assistance.                                          

 

 

 

 

 

alerta de hervir el agua suspendida

El aviso reciente que ordena hervir el agua potable está suspendida. Ahora pueden tomar y usar agua del sistema público sin tratamiento adicional.

Preguntas relacionadas con este aviso deben dirigirse a Shawn Burton, Director de Obras Públicas @ 208-731-8098.

    ** Si desea que lo coloquen en el sistema telefónico de emergencia de SIRCOMM C.A.N, comuníquese con el Ayuntamiento(ciudad de Hazelton) al 208-829-5415 para obtener más ayuda.

Boil Water Advisory - 07/02/2019

We routinely monitor for the conditions in the drinking water distribution system. On 07/02/2019 we experienced a drop in/loss of pressure due to equipment hitting a water service line and the isolation valve did not work to isolate the incident. A drop in water pressure is a signal of the existence of conditions that could allow contamination to enter the distribution system through backflow, by backpressure, or back-siphonage. As a result, there is an increased chance that the drinking water may contain disease-causing organisms.

 

WHAT SHOULD I DO?

  • DO NOT DRINK THE WATER WITHOUT BOILING IT FIRST. Bring all water to a boil, let it boil for one (1) minute, and let it cool before using, or use bottled water. Boiled or bottled water should be used for drinking, making ice, brushing teeth, washing dishes, and food preparation until further notice.

 

  • Inadequately treated water may contain disease-causing organisms. These organisms include bacteria, viruses, and parasites, which can cause nausea, cramps, diarrhea, and associated headaches.

 

  • The symptoms above are caused by many types of organisms. If you experience any of these symptoms and they persist, you may want to seek medical advice. People at increased risk should seek advice about drinking water from their health care providers.

WHAT IS BEING DONE?

We are replacing the water system. We are actively trying to locate lines in order to avoid any further interruptions to your service.

We will inform you when you no longer need to boil your water by placing signage on the City Hall (246 Main Street) doors, at the Hazelton Post Office, and on our website at www.cityofhazelton.com.

We anticipate resolving the problem within the next few days, but please be advised that this boil advisory could occur again and again until the water project is complete. We are hoping the water project will be complete sometime in November 2019.

PLEASE BE PREPARED FOR A WATER OUTAGE AT ANY TIME.

For more information, please contact Shawn Burton, at 208-829-4033 or 208-731-8908 or at 246 Main Street/PO Box 145, Hazelton, ID 83335.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments or businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or getting additional copies of this and distributing them by hand or by mail.

This notice is being sent to you by the CITY OF HAZELTON PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR.

PWS ID# 5270007.                                                                                                            DATE DISTRIBUTED: 07/02/2019

AVISO DE HERVIR LA AGUA

Realizamos un monitoreo rutinario de las condiciones en el sistema de distribución de agua potable. El 02/07/2019 experimentamos una caída o pérdida de presión debido a que el maquinaria golpeó una línea de agua y la válvula de aislamiento no funcionó para aislar el incidente. Una caída de presión del agua es una señal de la existencia de condiciones que podrían permitir que la contaminación ingrese al sistema de distribución a través del contraflujo, por contrapresión o por sifonaje. Como resultado, existe una mayor probabilidad de que el agua potable contenga organismos causantes de enfermedades.

 

¿QUÉ TENGO QUE HACER?

• NO BEBA EL AGUA SIN HERVIR PRIMERO. Hierva toda el agua, hervir durante un (1) minuto y déjelar enfriar antes de usarla, o use agua embotellada. El agua hervida o embotellada debe ser para beber, hacer hielo, cepillarse los dientes, lavar los trastes y preparar la comida hasta nuevo aviso.

 

• El agua tratada inadecuadamente puede contener organismos que causan enfermedades. Estos organismos incluyen bacterias, virus y parásitos, que pueden causar náuseas, calambres, diarrea y dolores de cabeza.

 

• Los síntomas son causados ​​por muchos tipos de organismos. Si experimenta algunos de estos síntomas y persisten, consulte a un médico. Las personas que corren mayor riesgo deben consultar  sobre el agua potable con su médica.

¿LO QUE SE ESTÁ HACIENDO?

Estamos reemplazando el sistema de agua. Estamos intentando  localizar las líneas para evitar más interrupciones en su servicio.

Le informaremos cuando ya no necesite hervir el agua un aviso estar en las puertas de City Hall (246 Main Street), en la oficina de correos de Hazelton y en nuestro sitio web en www.cityofhazelton.com.

Anticipamos resolver el problema dentro de los próximos días, pero tenga en cuenta que este aviso de hervido podría ocurrir una y otra vez hasta que se complete el proyecto de agua. Esperamos que el proyecto de agua se complete en Noviembre de 2019.

POR FAVOR, ESTÉ PREPARADO PARA UNA PROBABILIDAD DE CORTE DE AGUA EN CUALQUIER MOMENTO.

Para obtener más información, comuníquese con Shawn Burton al 208-829-4033 o al 208-731-8908 o al 246 Main Street / PO Box 145, Hazelton, ID 83335.

Comparta esta información con todas las demás personas que beben esta agua, especialmente los que no hayan recibido este aviso directamente (por ejemplo, personas en apartamentos o negocios). Puede hacerlo publicando este aviso en un lugar público o obteniendo copias adicionales de este y distribuyéndolos a mano o por correo.

Este aviso es enviando de el DIRECTOR DE OBRAS PÚBLICAS DE LA CIUDAD DE HAZELTON.

PWS ID # 5270007.                                                                                                                           DATE DISTRIBUTED: 07/02/2019